



**GENERAL INDEX**  
OF THE  
**INDIAN LAW REPORTS**  
**ALLAHABAD SERIES**

CONTAINING

CASES DETERMINED BY THE HIGH COURT AT ALLAHABAD AND BY  
THE JUDICIAL COMMITTEE OF THE PRIVY COUNCIL  
ON APPEAL FROM THAT COURT.

REPORTED BY :

*Privy Council* ... A. M. TALBOT, *Inner Temple*  
*High Court, Allahabad* ... B. K. MUKERJEE, M.A., LL.B.,  
*Advocate, High Court.*  
MUKHTAR AHMAD, B.A., LL.B.,  
*Advocate, High Court*

---

VOLUME LIII—1931.

---

ALLAHABAD :

PRINTED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT, PRINTING AND STATIONERY, AND PUBLISHED BY  
THE GOVERNMENT BOOK DEPOT UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE  
GOVERNOR OF THE UNITED PROVINCES IN COUNCIL.



## CORRIGENDA.

- Page 10, line 4, for "from promissory" read "from the promissory".
- Page 17, line 8 from bottom, for "chose" read "choose".
- Page 21, line 14, for "alien or" read "alienor".
- Page 54, line 14, for "second appeal 1" read "second appeal".
- Page 55, line 2, for "impliedn" read "implied".
- Page 62, line 2, in name of case, for "SINHIG" read "SINGH".
- Page 62, line 5, insert inverted commas before the word "competent".
- Page 62, line 26, for "anr" read "and".
- Page 66, line 4, for "Charya v. Reoti" read "Charya v. Guru Reoti".
- Page 66, line 15, for "Nand" read "Nandi".
- Page 70, line 9 from bottom, for "so cause" read "no cause".
- Page 78, line 4, for "is in applicible" read "is inapplicable".
- Page 80, line 6, for "onyl" read "only".
- Page 80, line 5 from bottom, for "to his" read "this".
- Page 82, line 10, omit punctuation mark between "SUNDARA" and "AYYAR".
- Page 82, line 11 from bottom, for "right to use" read "right to sue".
- Page 85, line 7 from bottom, "which has no jurisdiction" should be in italics.
- Page 113, footnote, for "(593)" read "598 (603)".
- Page 115, line 17, for "Main" read "Mian".
- Page 141, line 14, begin a bracket before the word "assuming".
- Page 169, line 14, omit the comma after the word "and".
- Page 196, line 7 from bottom, insert a comma after "Ratan Chand".
- Page 353, line 14, insert a comma after the word "mortgagor".
- Page 509, line 1, for "about" read "abut".
- Page 568, line 18, for "remarks" read "remains".
- Page 572, line 18, for "th rule" read "the rule".
- Page 619, line 6 from bottom, insert a comma after the word "respondents".
- Page 619, line 4 from bottom, insert the word "any" after the word "but"; and insert a hyphen after the word "More".

- Page 627, line 15, *close the bracket* after the word "issues".
- Page 734, line 20, *read* "Joglekar" for "Jolekar".
- Page 749, line 1, *delete* the word "as".
- Page 779, line 6, *insert* the word "an" after the word "appoint".
- Page 798, line 3 from bottom, *delete* the comma after the word "only".
- Page 843, line 14, for "dure" *read* "cedure", and *delete* the comma after the word "Code".
- Page 844, line 16, for "poinion" *read* "opinion".
- Page 844, line 20, for "interefere" *read* "interfere".
- Page 856, line 13, for "expendient" *read* "expedient".
- Page 865, line 14 from bottom, for "Dind" *read* "Din" and for "Hindu is" *read* "Hindus".
- Page 879, line 15 from bottom, for "lived" *read* "divided".
- Page 884, line 11 from bottom, for "ansestral" *read* "ancestral".
- Page 897, line 18, for the word "eithe" *read* "either".
- Page 897, line 26, for the words "tehe fatder" *read* "the father".
- Page 912, line 8 from bottom, for the word "subjects" *read* "subject".
- Page 912, line 4 from bottom, *delete* the comma after the word "objection".
- Page 916, line 18, for "pecunitary" *read* "pecuniary".
- Page 920, line 10, *insert* a comma after the word "exist".
- Page 994, line 12, for "authorized" *read* "authorizing".
- Page 999, line 5 from bottom, for "14th" *read* "12th".
- Page 1000, line 17, for "validing of wall" *read* "validity of will".
- Page 1009, line 3, for "ELECTRICT" *read* "ELECTRIC".
- Page 1021, line 7 from bottom, for "Orders" *read* "Order".
- Page 1023, line 3, for "Benerji" *read* "Banerji".
- Page 1023, line 9, for "mortgage" *read* "mortgagee".
- Page 1067, line 9, *alter* the comma after the word "case" to a semicolon.
- Page 1067, line 16 from bottom, *delete* the comma after the word "and".

JUDGES OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT ALLAHABAD.

---

1931

---

*Chief Justice :*

The Hon'ble SIR GRIMWOOD MEARS, K.T., K.C.I.E.,  
(On leave from 9th March to 4th August, combined with vacation).

*Acting Chief Justice :*

The Hon'ble SIR SHAH MUHAMMAD SULAIMAN.  
(Officiated from 9th March to 4th August).

*Judges :*

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SIR SHAH MUHAMMAD SULAIMAN.

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE LAL GOPAL MUKERJI.

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE GUY PONSONBY BOYS.

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE LALIT MOHAN BANERJI.

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE CHARLES HENRY BAYLEY KENDALL.  
(On leave from 2nd July to 4th August, combined with vacation).

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE JOHN DOUGLAS YOUNG.  
(On leave from 29th June to 4th August, combined with vacation).

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE CARLETON MOSS KING.

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE AYRTON GEORGE POPPLEWELL  
PULLAN.

(On leave from 18th May to 4th August, combined with vacation).

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE SURENDRA NATH SEN.

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE NIAMAT-ULLAH.

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE EDWARD BENNET.

(On leave from 20th April to 4th August, combined with vacation).

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKAR BAJPAI.  
(Officiated from 9th March to 4th August).

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE HAROLD GORDON SMITH.  
(Officiated from 20th April to 4th August).

The Hon'ble MR. JUSTICE GUY OEDFIELD ALLEN.  
(Officiated from 18th May to 4th August).



COUNCIL OF LAW REPORTING.

---

1931

---

*President :*

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SIR SHAH MUHAMMAD SULAIMAN.

*Members :*

SIR CHARLES ROSS ALSTON, *Barrister-at-Law.*

MR. B. E. O'CONOR, *Barrister-at-Law.*

MR. BALDEO RAM DAVE, *Advocate.*

MR. IQBAL AHMAD, *Advocate.*

*Secretary and Reporter :*

MR. BINOY KUMAR MUKERJEE, *Advocate.*

*Assistant Secretary and Reporter :*

MR. MUKHTAR AHMAD, *Advocate.*

